

Partners For Quality 250 Clever Rd. McKees Rocks, PA 15136 412-446-0700 PFQ.org



Contact: Greg Jena, Executive Director of Communications, gjena@PFQ.org; 412-446-0708.

News Release

Allegheny Children's Initiative and Exceptional Adventures Announce Addition of New Board Members

PITTSBURGH, PA, August 25, 2023 – Allegheny Children's Initiative and Exceptional Adventures, both subsidiaries of Partners For Quality, are happy to announce the addition of new members to their respective Boards of Directors. The new Directors will officially join the Boards in September.

Joining the Allegheny Children's Initiative Board:

Anna Sever, CEO, Magellan Federal

Anna is an experienced healthcare and social services executive with more than 20 years of progressive management responsibilities including spearheading growth and new business initiatives with federal contractors. She also ran operations within the private sector in the areas of Medicaid, Medicare, mental health and developmental disabilities. Anna has been responsible for new business development, capture management and program development for county, state and federal governments in the following areas: Medicaid and Medicare, behavioral health, child welfare, developmental disabilities and long-term services and supports.

Anna received her Bachelor of Arts from Davidson College; her Master of Social Work from the University of South Carolina and her Certification in Gerontology from the University of South Carolina.

Nathan Timm, Staff VP, Enterprise Strategy & Innovation, Elevance Health

Nathan oversees internal consulting engagements and leads the market intelligence function which provides intelligence on competitive forces as well as potential disruptors in healthcare. He received his Master of Business Administration from Carnegie Mellon University and a bachelor's degree from the University of Pittsburgh.

Rade B. Vukmir, M.D., J.D.

Rade B. Vukmir, M.D., J.D., F.A.C.E.P., F.A.C.H.E. serves as Professor of Clinical Emergency Medicine at Drexel University. As well, he has served as Vice President of Medical Affairs for a national patient advocacy organization, National Medical Director for Critical Care Services, Chief Clinical Officer for a national healthcare organization managing the education, risk management and patient safety departments. He is board certified in Emergency Medicine and Critical Care Medicine; and he is a fellow of the American College of Emergency Physicians, the American College of Chest Physicians, the American College of Healthcare Executives, and a member of the Society for Critical Care Medicine. Dr. Vukmir received medical and legal degrees from the University of Pittsburgh.

(more)



Partners For Quality 250 Clever Rd. McKees Rocks, PA 15136 412-446-0700 PFQ.org



Contact: Greg Jena, Executive Director of Communications, gjena@PFQ.org; 412-446-0708.

Allegheny Children's Initiative and Exceptional Adventures Announce Addition of New Board Members

PITTSBURGH, PA, August 25, 2023 (continued)

Joining the Exceptional Adventures Board:

Mathias Jamora, VP of Strategic Finance, Seniorly, Inc.

At Seniorly, Mathias provides leadership for finance, accounting, strategic planning, and corporate development. He joins the board with a long history of volunteerism and nonprofit leadership, having most recently served on the Associate Board of the Chicago Film Festival. Mathias previously acted as Co-Chair of Membership Outreach for the Human Rights Campaign's D.C. Subcommittee and served as a Volunteer Mentor with America Needs You, a nonprofit that connects first-generation college students with professional mentors for career development.

About Partners For Quality

Headquartered in McKees Rocks, Partners For Quality provides administrative oversight for organizations that serve individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities and behavioral health challenges. Serving Allegheny County since 1975, Partners For Quality, through its subsidiaries, serves more than 4,000 people annually and employs about 1,000 across its organizations. Partners For Quality subsidiaries have earned accreditation from The Council on Quality Leadership, The Council on Accreditation and the Sanctuary Institute (for trauma-informed care).

The Partners For Quality family of nonprofit agencies includes: **Allegheny Children's Initiative**, serving children and families with behavioral health challenges; **Citizen Care**, which provides residential and community-based supports and services to individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities; **Exceptional Adventures**, an agency that provides travel opportunities to individuals with disabilities; **Milestone**, serving individuals with developmental and behavioral health challenges, including two Health Care Quality Units in Butler and Warren which train professionals in 18 counties; and **Partners For Quality Foundation**, which raises funds for all services throughout the family of agencies. For more information, visit PFQ.org and Facebook.com/PartnersForQuality.

###

PHOTOS ATTACHED.